regulated by multi-space parking meters, upon or before the expiration of the parking time 
limit. 

Section 13. Overnight Parking of Heavy Vehicles in Residential Areas 
Prohibited 

No Operator shall park or stand a motor vehicle of any type having a gross vehicle weight in 
excess of twelve thousand (12,000) pounds between the hours of nine (9:00) PM of one (1) 
day and eight (8:00) AM of the following day or anytime on Sunday, on any part of any 

street, way, highway, road or parkway under the control of the City that is residential. 
Residential shall be the territory contiguous to any street, way, highway, road or parkway

[...]

where parking or standing a vehicle is not otherwise prohibited, provided that this 
Regulation shall not apply during the actual loading or unloading of materials. 

w.​ Parking or standing a motor vehicle of any type having a gross vehicle weight in 
excess of twelve thousand (12,000) pounds between the hours of nine (9:00) PM of 
one (1) day and eight (8:00) AM of the following day or anytime on Sunday, on any 

63 

City of Boston Traffic Rules and Regulations​ ​ March  1, 2025 

part of any street, way, highway, road or parkway under the control of the City